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Full Time Report
Matchday 3 - Tuesday 21 October 2025
Parken - Copenhagen

F.C. Copenhagen Borussia Dortmund

2 (1)
Half-Time

1 Dominik Kotarski   
5 Gabriel Pereira
6 Pantelis Hatzidiakos
7 Viktor Claesson   
9 Youssoufa Moukoko

11 Jordan Larsson
12 Lukas Lerager
20 Junnosuke Suzuki
24 Birger Meling
30 Elias Achouri
36 William Clem

31 Rúnar Rúnarsson   
61 Oscar Buur   
4 Munashe Garananga

15 Marcos Lopez
21 Mads Emil Madsen
22 Yoram Zague
23 Dominik Sarapata
39 Viktor Daðason

Coach:

Jacob Neestrup

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 9 11

Attempts on target 3 4

Saves 0 1

Corners 3 4

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 5 10

Fouls suffered 4 7

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 38% 39%

Ball in play 11'03" 20'35"

Total ball in play 29'26" 53'13"

Referee:

Danny Makkelie (NED)
Assistant referees:

Hessel Steegstra (NED)
Jan de Vries (NED)
Fourth official:

Allard Lindhout (NED)

21:00CET

45'

90'

3 Waldemar Anton O 33'

20' 8 Felix Nmecha

2'26''

12 Lukas Lerager Y 60'

15 Marcos Lopez
24 Birger Meling 63'

Jacob Neestrup Y 68'

39 Viktor Daðason
11 Jordan Larsson 75'

4 Munashe Garananga
6 Pantelis Hatzidiakos 75'

22 Yoram Zague
36 William Clem 81'

21 Mads Emil Madsen
30 Elias Achouri 81'

22 Yoram Zague Y 89'

39 Viktor Daðason 90'

61' P 5 Ramy Bensebaini

62' 17 Carney Chukwuemeka
10 Julian Brandt

62' 21 Fábio Silva
14 Maximilian Beier

62' 26 Julian Ryerson
2 Yan Couto

75' Y 5 Ramy Bensebaini

76' 8 Felix Nmecha

77' 20 Marcel Sabitzer
8 Felix Nmecha

85' 28 Aarón Anselmino
5 Ramy Bensebaini

87' 21 Fábio Silva

1'59''

(1)
Half-Time 4

1 Gregor Kobel   
2 Yan Couto
3 Waldemar Anton
4 Nico Schlotterbeck
5 Ramy Bensebaini
7 Jobe Bellingham
8 Felix Nmecha
9 Serhou Guirassy

10 Julian Brandt   
14 Maximilian Beier
24 Daniel Svensson

31 Silas Ostrzinski   
33 Alexander Meyer   
13 Pascal Gross
17 Carney Chukwuemeka
20 Marcel Sabitzer
21 Fábio Silva
25 Niklas Süle
26 Julian Ryerson
27 Karim Adeyemi
28 Aarón Anselmino

Coach:

Niko Kovač

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 2 9

Attempts on target 1 5

Saves 3 3

Corners 3 7

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 4 7

Fouls suffered 5 10

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 62% 61%

Ball in play 18'23" 32'38"

Total ball in play 29'26" 53'13"

VAR:

Pol van Boekel (NED)
Assistant VAR:

Tiago Martins (POR)

Attendance: 35,058


